10. CT9611/CTDO611/CTFO611 i fift Sy i iy be
Looper Driving Mechanism For CT9611/CTD9611/CTF9611




10. CT9611/CTDO611/CTFO611 i it Sy ol iy b
Looper Driving Mechanism For CT9611/CTD9611/CTF9611

5k
Ref. No.
1

0O ~1 O\ Lt &~ LN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Yk

Parts Number
5220LL00560
8MB85240605A
2260001003
8MB85240806K
8MMO06401210C
2260001006
8MN06400600A
900RPI10A
220A0001050
2220001010
2200001011
22200010121
2200001013
2200001014
8MB85241106A
2200001016
66800
8MN04280400A
2200001019
22000002471
2220001021
220A0001022
22200010231
8MB05323009B
2200001025
2260001026
2200001027
8MA05320408A
2200001029
2260001030
8MNO05320500E
90NB263010
2260001033
2200001034
8MB95301407K
2200001036
2200001037
8MC95300807E
2200001039
2100000328
2200001041
SMMO06401610A
2200001043
2200001044
2200001045
220A0001048
220A0001049

% T

Description

T AGHRET LOODPET ==mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
845 Screw (CT1002 M3.5--0.6%6) <-nvmeemeemeemmemmeameanes
FE RS EE Looper Holder -----m-mmmmmmmmmm e
B4% Screw (CT0635 M3.5-0.6%8) «enmemmemeemeemmemmeameanes
B85 Screw (CT1046 M6-1%12) weneemmemeemeameemmemeameanes
FHAB Bushing ----=-mmmmmmmm e oo
B85 Screw (CTO244 M6-1%6) wemeemmemmemeameemeemmemeamenee
OFZTHER O Ring ---m--mmmmmm e e
SEHARAHE Connecting Rod ASm ==---mmmmmmmmmmm oo
W HRIE 2 B Slider Holder -----=-===mmmmmmmmmm e
FARE WaSher ----mmmmmmmmmme e oo
YF3E Guide BIOCK =-mmmmmmmm e oo
Y DY Slide block —-mmmmmmmmmm el
W HRIE 72 B Slider Holder --------mmmmmmmmmm e
B25% Screw (CT1015 M3.5-0.6%11) w-mermemeemeemmemeameemes
FARE WaSher ----mmmmmmmmem e oo e
WS O WHCK <mmemmemmemmemmmmmeemeemeemmemeameameemeemmennen
255 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) <oneemeemmemeameameemeemmenen
IEHEFH Thrust Plate ---------memmmmmee oo eeeeeeeeee
FLEE Plug ---m-mmmmmmm e s
FE xRS EEENH Looper Drive Bar --------m-momomomemememeeeeee
SHARAE Connecting Rod ASm —---mmmmmmmmmm e
FHA BuShing ----s-mmmmmmm e
B5% Screw (CT1024 M5-0.8%30) <oneemmemmemmeemeemeemmenen
BB Washer -----m-mmmmmm oo
AR EAREE Adjusting Pin ----m--mmmmmm e

HE Apf

THEE ST Spring PIn —----mmmmmmm oo
B NUt (CT1028 MS-0,8%4) <-neemmemeemmeemmeameemeemeenes
FLIE PIUG -
P o ECCENIIIC —-mmmmm e s e e e e e e e
#2854 Screw (CTO903 M5-0,8%5) <mcmmemeemmeemmeemeemeemmen
HESHEH K Needle Bearing --------=-=-=mmommmmmmmemeeeeee
TR RO -mmmmmm e e
5HAE Connecting RO —-m-mmmmmmmmmm e
i85 Screw (CT0620 M4.5-0.75%14) -eemeemmeemmeameeameenmes
BV A Oil Splasher ----=-mmmmmmmmm e
E B Orient Guide -----=-m-m=mmmmmmmmmemmmmee oo
B85 Screw (CT1038 M4.5-0,75%8) -xneemmeemmeemeeameenmea
HHA LeVer ---nmmmmmmmm s
FLIE PlUG -m-mmmmm e
FEENE Rocker Arm —---mmmmmmmmmm oo
B Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16) -emeemmeemmeameemeemmeamceae
1 HEFAEE Thrust Washer ---------m-momommmmmem oo
1 HEFHZ Thrust Bearing --------=-=-=-s-mommmmmmmemeeeee e
T
HHARAH Lever ASM ------mmmmmmmmmmm o cmm oo
HARAH Connecting Rod ASM —=-=-mmommmmmmmmom e

B H=E
Amt.Req.

____________________ 1

== = DN W = = = N N = = N = N = = NN NN = DN DD



11.CT9611/CTD9611 #EfG R EME Feed Control Driving For CT9611/CTD9611

81




11.CT9611/CTD9611 A4S HaERE Feed Control Driving For CT9611/CTD9611

g YrkEeR 2 B HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2260001101 BHAH L@ VETr =mmmmmmmmmmm s s oo o e e e e 1
2 22600011021 a2 7 I 1
3 22600011031 HEFAEE Lever Pin =------mmmmmm e 1
4 2260001104 R T 1
5 2260001105 Y 1
6 2260001106 N T 1
7 2260001107 i1 R0 G 1
8 2260001108 AR LN ECCENETTC = mmmm e m e e 1
9 2260001109 AR CN T ECCENETIC = mmmm o m o m e e 1
10 2260001110 Y 1
11 2260001111 FEEEIE PR Slide BlOCK =mmmmmmmm oo s oo 1
12 2260001112 T 1
13 2260001113 F=H S IRV E Differential ROCKEr =-----nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
14 22600011141 T 1
15 2260001115 FEF YRR SNAFt = mmmmmm e e e e 1
16 2260001116 T 2 1
17 2260001117 FERNIEIRE L VET --mmmmmmmm i m s 1
18 2260001118 T O 1
19 2260001119 FEFNZIECH Regulator Plate --------mmmmmmmmmmmoooo ool 1
20 2260001120 Y BERERL Slide Block Cap =----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
21 2260001121 FEREE Differential LeVer ---------mmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmm oo 1
22 226A0001122 FEBE I AE Slide B1oCK ASM. =mmmmmmmmmm oo 1
23 2260001123 BB BUSHING oo mm o s m o s e 1
24 2260001124 HEFAEE Lever Pin -------mmmmmm e s 1
25 2260001125 BEER SPACET = mmmmm o mm o 1
26 2260001126 FEBN PRI SRAFt - mmmmmmm e oo m oo 1
27 8MKO05321010E T 4% Screw (CT961127 M5-0.8%10) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
28 226A0001128 FEE S BAATA Lever Set =---mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
29 2260001129 L 1
30 2260001130 I COTIAT —mmmmmmememeemem e eee e eeee e eeeemem oot )
31 2100000403 g LT )
32 2200001132 FEBNERIMEAR STUA =mmmm e e m s 1
33 2200001133 T ENEE StOPPEr PIN =-=-mmmmmmm oo o s oo 1
34 2260001134 T S 1
35 2200001135 FEEN R HESE KNOD =mmm s e s s m e 1
36 8ME03200606A 18554 Screw (CT0235 M3-0,5%6) =mnmnmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
37 2200001137 LT FAFE] DiSC WaASHET <= m oo 2
38 2200001138 FERNIEIRE LEVET ~-mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
39 2200001139 FEFNLIECH Regulator Plate --------mmmmmmmmmmmooooooo 1
40 SME04281408A 8454 Screw (CT1140 M4-0.7%14) =mmmmmmmmmm e oo 4
41 2200001141 BEAER SPACET = o mmm o m s 4
42 2200001142 TEBNER StOPPEr —-mmmmmm s m o 2
43 2200001025 FAPE] WASHET === === mmmmmm s o s 2
44 90SWO050 TR S Spring Washer -------ememmmmommmo oo 2
45 8MMO05320809A T 4% Screw (CT1145 M5-0.8%8) =mnmmmmmmmmm e oo 2
46 8MB06401108Q H2H5 Stud (CT1146 M4.5-0.75%11) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 2
47 2200001147 B NULE -mmememememeeeoeemeeeeeees e e ee e e eeeeemeeememeeememememes l
48 66800 VR O1] WICK =mmmmmmm e e e s e e 3
49 226A0001149 HEFA AL LeVer ASM.--n-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
50 8MN04280600C T 5% Screw (CT1104 M4-0.7%6) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmm e 4



11.CT9611/CTD9611 #EfG R EME Feed Control Driving For CT9611/CTD9611

81




11.CT9611/CTD9611 A4S HakERE Feed Control Driving For CTT9611/CTD9611

g YrkEeR 2 B HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
51 226A0001151 FEREHBUFTA Lever Set --mnmnmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
52 8MB04280807K B854 Screw (CT021S5 M4-0.7%8) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 3
53 8MMO04281207A 1854 Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12) =mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
54 900R160 OJFAER O RING —enemrmmmmemememtesemememememeesemememem et s ememememeesemememes 1
55 8MH04280400A T 4% Screw (CT1134 M4-0.7%4) wmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
56 SMNO06400600A 18554 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 6
57 8MN03200400C HE 4% Screw (CT1242 M3-0,5%4) mmmmmmmmmmm e 1
58 8MMO03200806A T 5% Screw (CT961239 M3-0,5%8) wmmmmmmmmmmmcmm e 2
59 8MNO05320500E HZ 5% Screw (CT0903 MS5-0.8%5) mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmem e 2
60 8MNO04280400A HZ 5% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) ~mmmmmmmmmmm e 3
61 8MNO05321000E HZ 5% Screw (MTO0843 M5-0.8%10) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e 2
62 2200001125 T ]
63 226A0001163 TEATIBAE COllAr ASM =nmmmmmmmmm e e 1
64 2260001202 T COTIAL wmmmmmme e e memeee et )
65 2200001103 e 0 s ]
66 2200001106 CIZHEA FHFIER C RING -m--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s oo oo 1
67 90NB252910 ST Needle BEaring -----------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmomooooe 3
68 66800 THER O1] WICK =mmmmmm e e e e e e e e 3
69 8MN85240300A 854 Screw (UHO302 M3.5-0.6%3) mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 2
70 2200001111 B )
71 2200001112 T 1
7 2200001113 S 1
73 2200001114 HHFA B Lever Pin ----m--mmmmmm e o 1
74 2200001115 FAPE] WaASHET ~--m - mmm oo e e e 1
75 2200001117 e 7 3 1
76 2200001129 F [BIEIE NUE —mmememmememeemememeemememeeme e meeemeeeemememeemememeemememmee 1
77 2200001119 T JFE BIACKE@T == mmmmm o m oo o e e e e e e e 1
78 2200001120 BEREE SRV, GUIAE wennmmmmmemmmmemememmemem e e em e eemememeemememeemememeen 1
79 2200001121 . 1
80 2200001122 g PO )
g1 2200001123 BB BUSRING - mmmm oo m s 1
82 2200000922 S| )
83 2200001128 FEFNPHEITEAR LINK mommmmmmm s s em s s 1
84 226A0001184 TEATIBAE COllAr ASM ~=nmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 2
85 90ST0410 T 0T 1
86 SMMO06401210A HE 5% Screw (FT1103 MO-1%12) mmmmmmmmmmmmmcmm e e 1
87 8MB03200806K HE 5% Screw (CT0623 M3-0,5%8) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmm e e 2
88 8MN04280500C HE 4% Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5) =mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
89 90SP0206 TSRS SPring Pin w---emmmmmmmmm oo 1
90 8MB06401309A 18554 Screw (UHO364 M6-1%13.5) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
91 900R120 OFIHIER O RING ~--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o m s s 1
9 2120001264 B L |
93 2200000404 THIEF O] SEAL —wememmemeememeememeememeemeememeememeememeememeemeememeememeememmememen 1

2%



12. CT9611/CTDY9611 & El & A 5 R Bt Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For CT9611/CTD9611

.
.
.
.
.
.

@) >
- )

=

=

=

=

1

L

Pk Pt g #E  Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 4 | 48 5.6 6.4

BByl

26 Main Feed Dog 5226FD11480 5226ED11560
Bl

27 Dff Feed Dog 5226DF11480 5226DF11560
il

2 A 5226DG0001 5226DGO002

Feed Dog Asm.




12. CT9611/CTD9611 B} Hil 3 4n i HEE#4A% Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For CT9611/CTD961 1

Pk YrkReR 2 B &=
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 2260001201 BHAH L@ VETr =mmmmmmmmmmm s s oo o e e e e 1
2 2260001202 e G T S A
3 2260001203 L 7 )
4 2260001204 FEER SPACET = mmmmm o m s 1
5 5226NG00562 BIPEST 28 Needle Guide ---mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
6 2260001206 1 R0 1
/2 B}
8 2260001208 YEBR Slide B1OCK =mmmmmmmmm o s s e e e 2
9 2260001209 #3888 Needle Guide Holder -----nmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo 1
10 2260001210 SIS B R BN FE Feed DO S@at -=-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1
11 2260001211 TIEEEERENE Feed DO S@at ---m-mmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1
12 2260001212 N V2 O 1
13 2260001213 FE P Defender —--mmmmmmmmmmm s 1
14 2260001214 L QS 1
15 22600012151 T 5
16 2260001216 8 7 |
17 2260001217 SEEASLBIS PIN --n - mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o mmmmm s mmmm e mmmmmm o mnee 1
18 2260001218 T I 1
19 2260001219 FHA L@ VET =mmmmm oo m o s o e e e e 1
20 2260001220 8 Ty |
21 2260001221 LT3 S |
22 2260001222 e 7 3 1
23 2260001223 SERELE PN oo ee oo |
2 2260001224 e O ]
25 2260001125 FEER SPACET = o m s 2
20 e T2 AH G Main Feed Dog(See Left Page) -------=n=m-mmmmmmmcmcmommcocccaeeee 1
27T e B3 AH 15 Diff Feed Dog(See Left Page) -------==m=mcmcmmmmmmmcmcmmcocccceeee 1
28 e AR Feed Dog Asm. (See Left Page) -------=m=mmmmmmmmmmmcmcmmccocccaes 1
29 2260001229 BB S8 Needle Guide HOlder ----=nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
30 66800 TR O1] WACK =mmmmmmmmm o s o mm s 6
31 2100001404 ST )
32 8MNO04280400A 1255 Screw (CT0229 MA-0.7%4) wommmmmmmmo oo 3
33 8MNO03200300A HE AR Screw (CTOTLS M3-0.5%3) cmmmmmm s 3
34 8MN03200400C HEAE Screw (CT1242 M3-0.5%4) mommmmmm e 1
35 8MB03200606K B AR Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) =mmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
36 2200001025 FAPE] W aASheT =mmmmmmmmmm s s 1
37 8MB95301407K B2 4% Screw(CT0620 M4.5-0.75%14) wmmmmmmmm e 1
38 §MMO04281007A 18454 Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10) =mnmnmmmmmmmmmm e e 4
39 8MMO03200806A B2 4% Screw (CT961239 M3-0.5%8) =-mmmmmmmmmmmm s 6
40 226A0001163 TEFERAH COllAr ASIM == =mmmmmmm e e e e 2
41 90ER040 72 1
42 5226NG00561 %3 5128 Needle GUIE ----mmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
43 8MB75180605A 12455 Screw (CTS0221 M2.5-0.45%6) ==mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
44 8MN04280400A T A% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) =mmmmmmmmmm e 2
45 2200001243 3T |



	1: 21
	2: 22
	3: 23
	4: 24
	5: 25
	6: 26
	7: 27
	8: 28

